43 To Traville Transit Center 43 To Shady Grove [J] 43 To Traville Transit Center 43 To Shady Grove [ HOW TO RIDE A BUS FARES Effective June 29 2025
MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY SATURDAY SATURDAY '

SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP Check schedule for timepoint nearest your location. [ Ride On, Ride On Extra, Ride On Flex, Flash | ZERO |
Wait at the blue and white RIDE ON bus stop sign.

g ¥ @ < - 9 @& AR < < g g ! . ;
@ & 03-’03—’ e é:. c';: Q‘g Q:g @ @ & Qi_y%b Qi_y c';: g Qi_y Qi_y @ Arrive several minutes before scheduled time. GUARANTEED RIDE HOME
g g gd L §’\§’ & RS 9 ) RS §’\§’ \g& g g g g o> P & RS ) g RS o9 g g e Notall listed blic ti bl
c'io c'io N c§°~§’ c§°§ .50 (5005 05 (55 (50(’)5 Q’iO§ N~ (59 (59 (50 (59 (50#’ (5°§ ,q?b (50(35 (55 (55 (5°§ @{? (_,';o (_,';o otall stops are listed on a public timetable. When you take Metrobus, Metrorail and Ride On
bA\ b*‘f? .;be g é) > ,{;Q ‘/? 95 -E\w-t' %‘b-t' 95 > q”?u _;50 @ ?)Aé’-,’ S S }5\‘73) > é') > .-'50 "? 8\5 %w-t' %w-t' > & > .-'50 }5\‘73) S ® |[f you are unfamiliar with your stop, sit or stand to work, you are e|igib|e to participate in the free
oy AN N 9 l3e) [25] AN AN oy
§ & a,,éDQ & .%S §§ c,ébq‘?’ L5 ;,,g S L5 L5 ;,,Qq’ S <,~,¢'°§’ & ‘%5 c,é"Q c’;"v & c’;@ & c’;"vQ c’;"v§ c’;@q';?' L c’;@ $ L5 L5 c’;"v $ c’;"vq';?' c’;"vQ c’;"u & behind the line near the front of the bus and ask Commuter Connections Guaranteed Ride Home
& ~ ~ I & & ~ ~ I & . . . . R
N < O O < @ < < © < = ~ < O < & < < < = the bus driver to notify you when your stop is Program. To register and to receive program
1 2 3 4 5 6 Vi 8 8 7 5 3 2 1 1 2 4 5 6 7 8 8 7 5 2 L approaching. details call:
4:55 5:00 5:04 5:07 5:09 511 513 5:19 5:30 5:35 5:43 5:50 5:54 5:58 6:30 6:36 6:39 6141 6:43  6:45 6:51 7:00 7:07 7:11 7:16 7:20 L . Commuter Services at 301-770-POOL(7665).
5:25 5:30 5:34 5:36 5:38 5:41 5:44 5:50 5:55  6:00 6:08 615 619 6:23 7:15  7:21  7:24 726 7:28  7:30  7:36 7:45 7:52 7:56 8:01 8:05 ° AZ';:t b;‘ifsrt"(’)er ifyou are not sure if the bus
555 6:00 6:04 6:06 6:08 6111 6:14 6:20 6:25 6:30 6:38 6:45 6:49 6:53 8:00 8:.06 8:09 811 8:13 8:15 8:21 8:30 8:37 8:41 8:46 8:50 9 y p- -
6:25 6:30 6:34 6:36 6:38 6:41  6:44  6:50 6:55 7:00 7:08 7:15 7:19 7:23 8:40 846 849 851 853 855 9:01 9:10 9:17 9:21 9:26 9:30 ® If you have internet access (at home or somewhere Hldﬂ' OII L o o
6:55 7:00 7:04 7:06 7:08 711 7:14 7:20 7:25 730 7:38 745 7:49  7:53 9:20 9:26 9:29 9:31 9:33 935 941 9:50 9:55 9:59 10:06 10:10 else, such as a public library), it may be easier for you - }RIPm;i:P";HE; i (g T
725 7:30 7:34 7:36 7:38 7:41 7:44 750 7:55 8:01 8:09 8:16 8:22 8:26 10:00 10:06 10:09 10:11 10:13 10:15 10:21 10:30 10:35 10:39 10:46 10:50 to use an online trip planner (like the Ride On Trip -
755 800 804 8:06 808 811 814 8:20 8:25 8:31 8:39 8:46 8:52 8:56 10:40 10:46 10:49 10:51 10:53 10:55 11:01 11:10 11:15 11:19 11:26 11:30 Planner) rather than a paper timetable. The Ride On Trip Planner
8:25 830 8:34 8:37 8:39 841 8:43  8:49 8:55 9:01 9:09 9:16 9:22 9:26 11:20 11:26 11:29 11:31 11:33 11:35 11:41 11:50 11:55 11:59 12:06 12:10 ® Be mindful of changes in the schedule. for holidavs mobile app is easy - g
9:00 9:05 9:09 912 9:14 916  9:18  9:24 9:30  9:36  9:44  9:51 957 10:01 12:00 12:06 12:09 12:11 12:13 12:15 12:21 12:30  12:35  12:39  12:46  12:50 e et O ' Y o
9:35 9:40 9:44 9:47 949 951 953 9:59 10:05 10:11  10:19 10:26 10:32 10:36 12:40 12:46 12:49 12:51 12:53 12:55 1:01 110 1:45  1:19  1:26  1:30 ' downloaded boe i
10:10 10:15 10:19 10:22 10:24 10:26 10:28 10:34 10:40  10:46 10:54 11:01  11:07  11:11 1:20 1:226 1:29 1:31 1:33 1:35  1:41 1:50  1:55  1:59  2:06  2:10 ® Please observe the following rules for all patrons: Google ov Apple EIeTE
10:45 10:50 10:54 10:57 10:59 11:01 11:03 11:09 11:15 11:21 11:29  11:36 11:42 1145 2:00 2:06 2:09 211 2:13 2:15 2:21 2:30 2:35 2:39 2:46 2:50 No eating, drinking, smoking or alcohol consumption
11:20 11:25 11:29 11:32 11:34 11:36 11:38 11:44 11:50 11:56 12:04 12:11 12:17 12:20 2:40 2:46 2:49 2:51 2:53 2:55 3:01 3:10 3:15 3:19 3:26 3:30 on the bus.
11555 12:00 12:04 12:07 12:11 12:13 12:15 12:22 12:30 12:36 12:44 1251 12:57  1:00 3:20 3:26 3:29 3:31 3:33 3:35 3:41 350 355 359 406  4:10 o Electronic devices may be played with earphones METROACCESS
12:30 12:35 12:39 12:42 12:46 12:48 12:50 12:57 1:05 1:11 1:19 1:26 1:32 1:35 4:00 4:06 4:09 4:11 4:13 4:15 4:21 4:30 4:36 4:40 4:47 4:50 set at low level.
1:05 1:10 1:14 1:17 1:21  1:23  1:25 1:32 1:40 1:46 1:54 2:01 2:07 2:10 4:40 4:46 4:49 451 453 455 5:01 5:10 5:16 5:20 5:27 5:30 Alternative paratransit service to this Ride On
R N 600 607 610 610 615 617 622 630 635 639 e a7 route for people with certified disabilties i
E E E E E E E E 8 : = E E E E E : : : : : E E E E E available. Call MetroAccess at 301-562-5360.
2:50 2:55 2:59 3:02 3:06 3:08 3:10 3:17 3:25 3:31 3:39 3:46 3:52  3:55 6:40 6:47 6:50 6:52 6:55 6:57 7:02 7:10 7:15 7:19 7:24 7:27 HOW TO READ A TIMETABLE
3:20 3:25 3:29 3:32 3:36 3:383 3:40 3:47 3:55 4:01 4:09 4:16 4:22 4:25 7:20 7:27 7:30 7:32 7:35 7:37 7:42 7:50 7:55 7:59 8:04 8:07 —
3:50 355 359 4:02 4:.06 4:.08 4:10 4:17 4:25  4:31 4:39 446  4:52  4:55 8:10 8:17 8:20 8:22 8:25 8:27 8:32 8:40 8:45 8:49 8:54 8:57 ® Find the schedule for the day of the week and Montgomery County r""’f" I ;
4:20 4:25 4:29 4:32 4:36 4:38 4:40 4:47 4:55  5:01 5:09 5:16 5:22  5:25 9:00 9:07 9:10 9:12 9:15 9:17 9:22 9:30 9:35 9:39 9:44 9:47 the direction you wish to ride. Over 80 bus routes, one purpose — serving the community.
4:50 4:55 4:59 5:02 5:06 5:08 5:10 5:17 5:25 5:31 5:39 546 552  5:55 NOTES AM | PM NOTES: [ av [ pm . o - -
5:20 5:25 5:29 5:32 5:36 5:38 5:40 5:47 5:55  6:01 609 6:16  6:22  6:25 ° Z'”d,the,t'm‘;?'”,ts closest to your origin aEd
5:50 5:55 5:59 6:02 6:06 6:08 6:10 6:17 6:25 6:29 6:35 6:42  6:46  6:49 estination. The timepoints are shown on the
6:25 6:30 6:38 6:37 6:41 643 645 6:52 7:00 7:04 7:10 7:17 7:21  7:24 e t""”f) '”‘i‘iﬁte thz.t'"l‘e tlhe k:.us °
7:00 7:05 7:09 712 7:16 7:18  7:20 7:27 7:35 7:39  7:45  7:52  7:56  7:59 S be st e 1O -3
7:45 7:51 7.55 7:58 8:00 8:03 8:05 8:10 8:15 8:19 8:25 8:32 8:36 8:39 P may P ' - FLASHY flex
8:40 8:46 8:49 851 8:54 856 9:01 9:06 9:10  9:16 9:20  9:23 ® Read down the column to see the times when
9:30 9:36 9:39 9:41 9:44 9:46 9:51 9:56 10:00 10:06 10:10  10:13 a trip will be at the given timepoint. Read the If you need an Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA)
10:25 10:31 10:34 10:36 10:39 10:41 10:46 10:51 10:55 11:01 11:05 11:08 times across to the right to see when the trip reasonable accommodation to access Ride On bus service,
11:25 11:31 11:34 11:36 11:39 11:41 11:46 11:55 11:59 12:05 12:09 12:12 reaches other timepoints. If no time is shown, contact MC311 by voice at 240-777-0311, by email
NOTES: AM PM NOTES: [ AM | PMm that trip does not serve that timepoint. RideOn.CustomerService@montgomerycountymd.gov
or TTY 711.
SEE REVERSE FOR SUNDAY SERVICE SEE REVERSE FOR SUNDAY SERVICE
Montgomery County assures that no person shall, on the grounds of race,
lor, or national origin, ided by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of
Domee ave Tt ve o smvar 1964 and the Civil Rights Act of 1987, be excluded from the participation -
bus’ scheduled y wval SR f A L "ty t in, be denied the benefits of, or be otherwise subjected to discrimination R'de on
R_;S SC i ule arrl\{)a 'd 'Tce Sdade setrvfefl-?' apriori ¥ha under any program or activity. For more infc:rmation orto fi.le a complaint,
Ide Un, buses may be delayed due to traffic or weather. please contact the Montgomery County Office of Human Rights. Montgomery County Transit




EFFECTIVE JUNE 29, 2025

43 To Traville Transit Center 43 To Shady Grove [[] WELCOME TO RIDE ON
SUNDAY SUNDAY RIDE ON is a community bus service operated by the

43 Shady Grove [J] - Shady Grove Rd — Gaither Rd -

Shady Grove Hospital — Traville Transit Center R'de on

Montgomen|Goun Al ansit SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP Montgomery County Department of Transportation.
§ & 2l Fo £ 2 &8 Montaommons Gounty Motoral sestons oy MARC stations.
. S
Washmgtonﬁ;:;/é o kéb kéb @A‘bq’:‘ﬁ §§ é‘j’? koémf &9 Eg '\og)f '\ogcséb '\og) '\og) For detailed information, or to have timetables mailed, call 311.
N (&) O‘O o5 © S éb (&) %() @ & @ & (&) éj () S 0‘0 &) Outside Montgomery County .........cccoevenve. 240-777-0311 -
&N F5 55 B¢ 5F o, Y 5§ 55 3% FF 35 & —— T Ride On
& 1 Centero S S5 NS S5 & S ,g» S Z &~ o ~K o S S & S S ! . egular Mailing ress:
o° g R3S & S &) Y Y S ~ N S & S & www.rideonbus.com Montgomery County DOT
3 1 2 4 5 6 7 8 8 7 5 2 1 Real Time information is Division of Transit Services
ilabl :
GAITHERSBURG  : 6:30 635 637 6:40 6:42  6:45  6:49 700  7:05 709 713 7:16 e vealtimercom ! Monroe Street, St DAILY SERVICE
715 720 7:22 725 7:27 7:30 7:34 7:45 7:50 7:54 7:58 8:01 '
@ 8:00 805 807 810 812 8:15 8:19 8:30 8:35 8:39 8:43 8:46 F|°f more fi“fO"matiO”: °f| to 339“9“ thishd°rume“t in afl‘
. . . . . . . . . . . . alternate tormat or translated into another language, please
9 840 845 847 850 852 855 859 9:10 9:15 9:19 9:23 9:26 call 311, or outside Montgomery County 240-777-0311. Shady Grove m
Shady Grove . 9:20 925 927 930 932 935 9:39 9:50 9:56 10:00 10:06 10:09 b in . dir esto .
. . . . . . . . . . . . ara mas informacion O para pedir este aocumento en un
Gaither Rd Center ;:'l. 10:00 10:05 10:07 10:11 10:13 10:16 10:21 10:30 10:36 10:40 10:46 10:49 s Al e @ S relED oete fetemty, mar arer Tamael
. e“““"""’”’ & 10:40 10:45 10:47 10:51 10:53 10:56 11:01 11:10 11:16 11:20 11:26 11:29 311 o de fuera del Condado de Montgomery al 240-777-0311.
G/fﬁeror o Washington,,,"q“ S 11:20 11:25 11:27 11:31 11:33 11:36 11:41 11:50 11:56 12:00 12:06 12:09 MESSEE. EENETKRR SRS BB AR
Industrial Park 2, 12:00 12:05 12:07 12:11 12:13 12:16 12:21 12:30 12:36 12:40  12:46  12:49 BRHERES, BB, NRCFERTEN, HET Shady Grove Rd
12:40 12:45 12:47 12:51 12:53 12:56 1:01 1:10 1:16 1:20 1:26 1:29 240-777-031,
ceanQ o Shady Grove 1:20 1:25 1:27 1:31 1:33  1:36  1:41 1:50  1:56  2:00  2:06  2:09 X3 B HSAZILE 2 SAIE CIE ¥4 e O oloj2e)
5 % 2:00 2:05 2:07 2:11 2113 2:16  2:21 2:30 2:36 2:40 2:46 2:49 Si=SE sone 2, fspa s S, S Bl Al OIS AN
A % g g g 8 8 8 8 8 8 g g g - it e =
g Cﬁ 5 5 5 " " " . . . : : - Ol 240-777-03112 PI2tatal7| BIRILICH
o ROCKVILLE I I e - Gairer v
. o : : : : : : : ; ; ; : : ATOMIP DLI° IAA £ ATINHC79F AP 1311 Industrial Park
Regjonal (5) 4:00 4:05 4:07 412 414 417 422 4:30 4:36 4:40 4:46 4:49 ndustrial Far
Institute for Johns Hopkins Key W, Ra hd hd hd ° ° ° = g 2 2 b b RGP hqP7y+700), ha-7y+ @-gp, 240-777-0311 L3.00-f::
Children University St Ayg SCar, 4:40 4:45 4:47 4:52 4:54 4:57 5:02 5:10 5:16 5:20 5:26 5:29 - ) ) )
6 6 W, /78/%/ 5:20 5:25 5:27 532 5:34 5:37 5:42 5:50 5.57 6:01 6:06 6:09 Pour plus d'informations ou pour recevoir un exemplaire de ce
a on, B B B B B B B B B B B B document sous un format différent ou traduit dans une autre . .
Alfred Noye e Eici%il & R 90%2 6:00 6:05 6:07 6:111 6:13 6:16 6:21 6:30 6:37 6:41 6:46 6:49 :’anggce_, veuO:IIez corrj%os?\; le 311 ou le 240-777-0311, & Life Sciences
Childrens 0 8 & N 6:40 6:45 6:47 6:51 6:53 6:56 7:01 7:10 7:17 7:21 7:26 7:29 exterieur du comte de Montgomery. East
enter o = & S° : 7:20 7:25 7:227 7:31 7:33  7:36  7:41 7:50 7:57 8:01 8:06 8:09 Dé tim hiéu thém, hodc dé yéu cau cung cép tai iéu nay theo dinh
0 e B3 L 810 815 8:17 8:21 8:23 8:226 8:31 8:40 8:47 8:51 8:56 8:59 dang khac hay chuyén nglfsang ngon nglf khc, wui long goi 311
Katherine & Hospital o & . ) - - : : : : : : : : : : hodc s 240-777-0311 néu goi tir bén ngoai Quan Montgomery.
Thomas o P = Rockville Regional 9:00 9:05 9:07 9:11 9:113 9:16 9:21 9:30 9:37 9:41 9:46 9:49 Shadv G
o School = Transportation Center a y rove
3. 072 O Falisgrove NOTES AM_| PM NOTES L Av_| Pw HOLIDAY SCHEDULE Adventist Hospital
(:-89 Village Center Weekday Schedule operates on Indigenous Peoples’ Day
“% WMedical  Center ©F Fallsgrove Blvd KEY Saturday Schedule operates on Independence Day
% ﬁugda)IIDSch_?:ulekope'rateEs) on lgl:\{thear'EDay, Memorial Day, Travi"e
Il BUS ROUTE abor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day .
Dar,,e 1Nl CERTAIN TRIPS Special Schedule operates on MLK, Jr. Day, Presidents’ Day, TranSIt Center
stop,, Juneteenth, Veterans Day
Traville & == EXPRESS SERVICE @
Transit Center Q) w METRO STATION Like us on Fa<_:ebook Subspribe to
facebook.com/RideOnMCT  email alerts at
& e O scHooL YouTube wm‘//w,rr;\z/)nrtgomerycountymd.gov/ Call Us at
éS\ @ LIBRARY youtube.com/RideOnMCT govdelivery CDOT 31 1
F Thehurgiivegsmes O  POINT OF INTEREST Bluesk Subscrib Montgomery County
& S5, at Shady Grove uesky ubscribe to
<@ a0, Grove?“b O rosm @rideonmct.bsky.social text alerts Department of Find Info Online at
/\f Foll X Text MONTGOMERY RIDEON to Transportation rideonbus.com
ollow us on J
NORTH POTOMAC June 2025 Subject to change o - e e x.com/RideOnMCT .
R N i N A Thank You for Get RealTime Arrival o
Ride On, buses may be delayed due to traffic or weather. m instagram.com/RideonmcT  Riding With Us! b rideonrealtime.com




